................................................................. 	1,878 00 

$45,905  11 

On recommendation of the Committee on Street Cleaning, it was 
Resolved, That the proposal of Messrs. C. & E. Duganne to dock, caulk, and repair, as per 

specifications, Scows No. 17 and 24, for the sum of one hundred and seventy-five ($175) dollars, be 
and the same is hereby accepted, they being the lowest bidders—All voting aye. 

Resolved, That the following bills be and are hereby ordered to be paid by the Treasurer—All 
voting aye : 
Alfred O. Brooks, expenses.......... 	$4 52 I John W.

[...]

buildings at such times and in such quantities as required 
by the Committee on Supplies. 

The proposals nlltst state the mines from which it is 
proposed to supply the coal (to be furnished from the 
mines named, if accepted), and must state the price per 
ton of two thousand two hundred and forty (2,240) 
pounds. 

The quantity of the various sizes of coal required will 
be about as follows, viz. : Eight thousand one hundred 
IS,too) tons of furnace size, nine hundred and fifty (950) 
tons of stove size, three hundred and fifty x,350) tons of 
egg size, and six hundred (boo) tons of nut size.